	Introduced by	Treece	
First Reading _	2-4-19	Second Reading	2-18-19
Ordinance No.	023785	Council Bill No	B 33-19
AN ORDINANCE			
changing the name of "Kiawah Court" to "Shadow Hawk Court"; directing the City Clerk to record a certified copy of this ordinance; and fixing the time when this ordinance shall become effective.			
WHEREAS, all property owners of record abutting "Kiawah Court" have signed a petition requesting that the name of "Kiawah Court" be changed to "Shadow Hawk Court."			
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:			
SECTION 1. The name of "Kiawah Court," within the Final Plat of The Brooks, Plat No. 2, is changed to "Shadow Hawk Court."			
SECTION 2. The City Clerk is hereby directed to have a certified copy of this ordinance recorded in the office of the Boone County Recorder of Deeds.			
SECTION 3. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.			
PASSED ATTEST:	this <b>lok</b> day of	February	2019.
City Clerk	100:	Mayor and Presiding	Officer
APPROVED AS TO FORM:			

City Counselor